87
BPV series
Single-use pinch valves
BN
W
 series
W
eir diaphragm

⑬ Other
Abbreviations are inserted for special products.
 Part number format
*: Normal open (O) is only compatible with FU (forward flow)
*:  Flange connection: In the case of a JIS 10KRF flange, an "R" is added after the part
number ➈.
*: Butt weld (BW) connection: ASME standard
⑨ Connection piping size
Connection Clamp type butt weld type Threaded type Flange type
D 15A 1/2″ 1/2B 15A
E 3/4″ 3/4B 20A
F 25A (1S) 1″ 1B 25A
H 40A (1.5S) 1-1/2″ 1 1/2B 40A
I 50A (2S) 2″ 2B 50A
89
BPV series
Single-use pinch valves
BN
W
 series
W
eir diaphragm
 valves
BSW
 series
W
eirless diaphragm
 valves
LPS series
W
eirless diaphragm
 valves
BY series
A
ngle seat valves
 Product specifications (standard)
Nominal diameter (DN) DN15 DN20 DN25 DN40 DN50
Material
Body
ASTM A351 CF8M (cast 316 stainless steel)
Bonnet
Disk packing PTFE (Food Sanitation Act conformant material)
Gland packing PTFE + graphite (Food Sanitation Act conformant material)
Actuator ADC12 (aluminum + nylon coating)
Maximum working pressure (MPa) 0.8 0.6
Temperature range of working fluid (°C) 0–155 (low-temperature type can be produced for as low as −40)
Body internal surface finishing Casting surface*
Actuator
type N.C., N.O.
Feed port size Rc 1/8
Operating pressure (MPa) 0.5–0.8 (for N.C. type)
Connection method Clamp type, butt weld type (ASME-BPE welding end), threaded type, flange type
Cv value 2 6.9 18.4 43.8 67.7
Stroke (mm) 9 12 18 26 30
Accessory mounting thread size M16 × 1
Oil free Not oil free (H1 grease applied to wetted surfaces)
*: Clamp-type valves have residual weld beads on both the inner and outer surfaces.
90
DIAPHRAGM VALVES
BY series angle seat valves
BN
W
 series
W
eir diaphragm
 valves
BSW
 series
W
eirless diaphragm
 valves
LPS series
W